Phone : 011-26692986 Fax : 011-26691014

## **SRI AUROBINDO COLLEGE**

(University of Delhi) MALVIYA NAGAR, NEW DELHI - 110017 E-mail : principal@aurobindo.du.ac.in Website : www.aurobindo.du.ac.in

### श्री अरविन्द महाविद्यालय

(दिल्ली विश्वविद्यालय) मालवीय नगर, नई दिल्ली-110017

Dated .....

#### Minutes of the Meeting XXVIII - IQAC

February 07, 2023

The meeting of the IQAC Core Committee was held on Tuesday, 07th of February, 2023 at 10:30 AM in the Principal's Office. The following members were present.

Coordinator

Faculty Member

Faculty Member

**Faculty Member** 

Faculty Member

Faculty Member

**Faculty Member** 

Chairman (Principal Offg.)

Registrar (Joined Online through Google Meet)

Alumni Representative ( Joined Online through

Google Meet)

Faculty Member and NAAC Convener

- 1. Prof. Vipin Kumar Aggarwal
- 2. Dr. Vikas Gupta
- 3. Prof. SangeetaKaul
- 4. Dr. Rashmi Mathur
- 5. Mrs. Shobhna Chandra
- 6. Dr. Kamalieet
- 7. Prof. MeetaMathur
- 8. Dr. Sanjay Tyagi
- 9. Dr. Laxmi Tanwar
- 10. Mr. Manoi Sharma

11. Ms. Hema Nagpal

The following issues were discussed during the meeting :

1. Approval of the previous minutes of meeting, held on November 15, 2022.

2. A detailed discussion was held with the cultural committee members regarding the upcoming Annual Cultural Festival, Mehak 2022-2023 on the 13th to 15th of February 2023. The festival also will include the organization of a separate Spic Macay Festival on the 10<sup>th</sup> of February 2023.



Ref. No. .....

Phone : 011-26692986 Fax : 011-26691014

# तमसो मा ज्योतिर्गमय UNIVERSITY OF DELHI

# **SRI AUROBINDO COLLEGE**

(University of Delhi) MALVIYA NAGAR, NEW DELHI - 110017 E-mail : principal@aurobindo.du.ac.in Website : www.aurobindo.du.ac.in

## श्री अरविन्द महाविद्यालय

(दिल्ली विश्वविद्यालय) मालवीय नगर, नई दिल्ली-110017

Dated .....

Ref. No. ....

- 3. India is holding the G20 presidency in 2023. In order to create awareness amongst students regarding this G20 Summit, the committee members have decided to conduct an event on the 08<sup>th</sup> of February 2023. The event shall focus on involving students with the programmes that shall be associated with various themes under G20.
- 4. The committee has also decided to screen the applications for the permanent post of Assistant Professors in various departments, in order to facilitate quick round of discrepancies and henceforth, conduct the final interviews at the earliest.
- 5. The Department of Physical Education shall organized the Annual Sports Meet in the month of March (tentative date: 25th March, 2023) at Jawaharlal Nehru University Stadium, New Delhi. Over 150 students are expected to participate in different categories like Long Jump, Shot put, Discus Throw, 100 m Race, etc.
- 6. The committee approved the suggestion of organizing a two day ICSSR sponsored International seminar entitled "Technology for Environmental Sustainability, Socio-Economic Responsibility and Associated Entrepreneurial Opportunities in Society and Rural Environment" on the 16<sup>th</sup> and the 17<sup>th</sup> of March 2023. The premises for the Seminar shall be the University Conference Hall as well as College Seminar Hall.
- 7. The staff has put forth a suggestion to have an Audio-Visual room in the college premises. With regard to this particular requirement, it has been suggested that the Purchase Committee shall arrange for procuring Screen, Projector and related equipments from GEM, for the set up of the room at the earliest.

Prof. SangeetaKaul Coordinator IOAC

Aggarwal Prof. Vipin Chairman IOAC